CH \$40.00 61057

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM709720

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		02/11/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lancaster Foods, LLC		
Street Address:	7700 Conowingo Avenue		
City:	Jessup		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20794		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6105734	LANCASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 554-8000

Email: blc@pattishall.com, kep@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley L. Cohn

Address Line 1: 200 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5896

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2772-00-041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley L. Cohn
SIGNATURE:	/bradleycohn/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release (Lancaster) - 13181216-3 - GKLIB16#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (Lancaster) - 13181216-3 - GKLIB16#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (Lancaster) - 13181216-3 - GKLIB16#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007640 FRAME: 0201

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of this 11th day of February, 2022, by BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent for itself and the other Lender Parties (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of LANCASTER FOODS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used in this Release shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Agent entered into that certain Grant of a Security Interest - Trademarks, dated as of February 14, 2020, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 14, 2020 at Reel/Fame 6865/0082 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of May 29, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), entered into by the Grantor in favor of the Agent, and (ii) the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Agent, a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to receive all proceeds of any of the foregoing and any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violation thereof (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate, cancel, release and discharge its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Agent hereby (i) absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates, cancels, releases and discharges the security interest in the Trademark Collateral and any and all other liens and security interests that the Agent or its successors and assigns may have in, to or on the Trademark Collateral and (ii) terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. The Agent represents and warrants that it has full authority to execute and deliver this Release.
- 3. This Release shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.
- 4. This Release may not be supplemented, altered or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by all parties hereto. This Release shall be binding upon the Agent's successors and assigns and is made in favor of and for the benefit of the Grantor and its successors and assigns.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007640 FRAME: 0202 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

Ву:	
Name://achary Duloc	
Name://achary Duloc	

BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations

RECORDED: 02/22/2022

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILE DATE	GRANTOR
LANCASTER DESIGN	88625476	09/20/19	Lancaster Foods, LLC

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 007640 FRAME: 0204